CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

GARDEN GROVE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
Steven R. Jones

Safeguard all official records of the City. Mayor

Conduct municipal elections and oversee legislative administration. Kris Beard

Provide reliable, accurate, and timely information to the Mayor Pro Tem - District 1

City Council, staff, and the general public. John R. O'Neill

Council Member - District 2

Thu-Ha Nguyen
Council Member - District 3

Patrick Phat Bui
Council Member - District 4

Stephanie Klopfenstein
March 22, 2018 Council Member - District 5

Kim Bernice Nguyen
Council Member - District 6

CSG Consultants, Inc.
3707 W. Garden Grove Blvd, Ste 100
Orange, CA 92868

Attention: Cyrus Kianpour, President

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement by and between the City of
Garden Grove and CSG Consultants, Inc., to provide Building and Planning
contractual services.

Sincerely,

Teresa Pomeroy, CMC
City Clerk

V.
By: 1z Vasquez

Deputy City Cler
Enclosure
C: Finance Department

Finance Department/Purchasing
Community and Economic Development

11222 Acacia Parkway ¢ P.O.Box 3070 » Garden Grove, CA 92842
www.ci.garden-grove.ca.us



CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 5

Building and Planning Contractual Services

This Amendment No. 5 to furnish Building and Planning Contractual Services
Is made and entered Into this_|Z. day of MTM_, by and between the CITY OF
GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and CSG Consultants, Inc,,
hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered Into Contract No.153048, dated

July 8, 2014 for Building and Planning Contractual Services (the “Existing
Contract”).

WHEREAS, the Existing Contract provides for annual extensions, one year at a
time, not to exceed a total performance period of 4 years, through 2018, and not
to exceed $250,000 per year.

- WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY desire to amend' the Existing Contract as
provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1.0, TERM AND TERMINATION of the Existing Contract, shall be_amended
as follows:

This Amendment No. 5 hereby extends the performance period to cover billing
paid from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018.

Section 3.0., COMPENSATION - shall be amended as follows:

Contractor shall be compensated in accordance with the hourly rates as set forth in
Exhibit C to Contract No. 153048. The contract price is $10,000.00 to cover plan
Building and Planning Contractual Services for the term of this Amendment No. 5.
In no event shall the total compensation for the extended performance period
exceed the total amount of $10,000.00.

Except as expressly amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions in the Existing
Contract remain in full force and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 5 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by thelr respective officers duly authorized on the

date first written above.

Date: 7/2/6"
o

ATTESTED:
%ﬁ‘ Toﬂv»\ e
City Clerk <

Date: 3//12)18

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

9», If
Gafden Grové/City Attorney

3 / ([ Jorg
Date

l'CITY"

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

By: W /;%

S

7 City Manager

"CONTRACTOR"
CSG Consultants, Inc.

By: % L/

. |

Name: R
Title: _ PRESIDENT
Date: 03-07-18

If CONTRACTOR s a corporation, a

Corporate Resolution and/or

Corporate Seal are required. If a

partnership, Statement of

Partnership must be submitted to

CITY.



